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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.238 Registration of Motor Vehicles Not Subject to Titling

INTENDED ACTION: Adopt a new rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to adopt the above rule to
provide guidelines regarding the registration of motor vehicles that are not subject to titling in
Alabama.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.247 Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Inspections

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above
rule to clarify requirements related to Form MV TS5-10.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.21 TITLE PROCEDURE - First Lien or Security Interest Releases
on Title. Reference: Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87, Code of
Alabama 1975, as amended

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal and Replace

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the existing
language in the above rule and replace it with new language to provide procedures for releasing
the first lien or security interest recorded on a certificate of title and to provide procedures for

maintaining the continuous perfection of liens of security interests otherwise released pursuant to
Section 32-8-64.2, Code of Alabama 1975.




RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.39 Altered Documents. Reference: Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87,
Code of Alabama 1975, as amended.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to expand the definition of altered documents. In addition, the department proposes to amend the
title of the rule.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.42 Dealer Records. Reference: Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87,
Code of Alabama 1975, as amended.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to clarify dealer recordkeeping requirements for motor vehicle dealers. In addition, the
department proposes to amend the title of the rule.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.15 Title Procedure - Application for Replacement Alabama Certificate
of Title (Form MVT 12-1).

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above
rule to clarify the process for applying for a replacement certificate of title by all parties other
than designated agents of the department. In addition, the department proposes to amend the title
of the rule.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.68 Title Procedure - Exemption from Titling

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule




SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to provide guidance in determining whether a motor-driven cycle meets the requirements for title
exemption.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, June 11, 2013, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114,
Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the
rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Deputy Commissioner of the
Alabama Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley
Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period
following publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
June 11, 2013

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132
(334)242-1380
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Michael D. Gamble, Secretary
Alabama Department of Revenue
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